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iir. r BEFORE RECElVeD-DOCKETlH.i 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF ^^Qj^Y \ 0 PH 12= 0 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF WATERVILLE 
GAS & OIL COMPANY FOR 
AUTHORITY TO AMEND ITS FILED 
TARIFFS TO INCREASE THE 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR GAS 
SERVICES AND RELATED 
MATTERS. 

PUCO 

CASENO. 07-0194-GA-AIR 

PROOF OF LEGAL NOTICE 

Waterville Gas & Oil Company ("Waterville"), the Applicant in this 

proceeding, has given legal notice as required by Ohio Rev. Code §4909.19,in the 

manner authorized by the Commission in its Entry dated April 13, 2007 in the instant 

case. Waterville hereby files proof of publication in the Toledo Blade, a newspaper 

pubHshed in Toledo, Ohio and of general circulation throughout its service territory 

affected by the matters referred to in its Application in this proceeding on the following 

publication dates: 

Thursday, April 19,2007 

Thursday, April 26, 2007 

Thursday, May 3, 2007 

A separate affidavit signed by the pubUsher's Single Copy Sales Manager, Betsy 

Kenniston, is submitted for each ofthe publication dates, and a copy ofthe legal notice 

published on each date is attached hereto. In compliance with the Commission's April 

13, 2007 Entry this legal notice did not appear in the legal notices section ofthe 

newspaper. 
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Respectfrilly submitted, 

Andrew J. Sond4jda!h-(0OO861O) 
Weltman, Wemberg & Reis Co., LPA 
175 S. 3'''Stteet, Suite 900 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614.857.4383 (voice) 
614.233.6826 (fax) 
asonderman@weltman.com 

Attomey for Applicant, 
Waterville Gas & Oil Company 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 hereby certify that a copy ofthe foregoing Proof of Legal Notice was served 

th Upon all parties of record by regular U.S. Mail this 10 Day of May, 2007. 

Andrew J. Sonde 

SERVICE LIST 

John H. Jones, Esq. 
Assistant Attomey General 

th 180 E. Broad Stteet, 9'" Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

Wemer L Margard, III Esq. 
Assistant Attomey General 
ISO E. Broad Street, 9'̂  Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

mailto:asonderman@weltman.com


AFFIDAVIT OF DISTRIBUTION 

STATE OF Ohio: 

COUNTY OF Lucas: 

I, Betsy Kenniston, being duly sworn on oath says he/she is and during 
all times herein stated has been tiie publisher ofthe publisher's designated 
agent in charge ofthe publication known as The Blade, ("Publishef') and has 
fiill knowle^^e ofthe fects herein stated as follows: 

The ROP ad for Waterville Gas Company, ("Advertiser") was 
distributed in Publisher's fiill circulation on Thursday, April 19,2007. 

Betsy Kenniston, 
Single Copy Sales Manager 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
This 3 ^ ^ day of fAfks>\ , 2007. 

Cî uJM "CToWw^ 
aryPu^li Notary Public 

Notary Seal: 

H CfNDY JOHNSON 
(p^-^s^™^ */r.^ 'V P"Wfc, State of Ohio 
' ^ ^ ^ ^ ' ^ " " " "^ ' ° " Expire 11-12-̂ 1? 



AFFIDAVIT OF DISTRIBUTION 

STATE OF Ohio: 

COUNTY OF Lucas: 

I, Betsy Kenniston, being duly sworn on oath says he/she is and during 
all times herein stated has been the publisher ofthe publisher's designated 
agent in charge ofthe publication known as The Blade, ("Publisher'') and has 
&11 knowledge ofthe ^icts herein stated as follows: 

The ROP ad for Waterville Gas Con^any, ("Advertiser") was 
distributed in Publisher's full circulation on Thursday, April 26, 2007. 

Betsy Kenniston, 
Single Copy Sales Manager 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
This _ ^ ^ 3 a y of /VSAM 2007. 

(L 
tary Pub î 

\ 

'^iri^/ir^^tO—^ 

Notary 

Notary Seal: 

^^L^^^'JDV'JOHNSON 



AFFIDAVIT OF DISTRIBUTION 

STATE OF Ohio: 

COUNTY OF Lucas: 

I, Betsy Kenniston, being duly sworn on oath says he/she is and during 
all times herein stated has been the publisher ofthe publisher's designated 
agent in charge ofthe publication known as The Blade, ("Publisher") and has 
fiill knowledge ofthe facts herein stated as follows: 

The ROP ad for Waterville Gas Company, ("Advertiser") was 
distributed in Publisher's M circulation on Thursday, May 3,2007. 

Bv: & A 
Betsy Kenniston, 
Single Copy Sales Manager 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
This ^ ^ d a v of 0^"M 2007. 

^ 

^H^yv^Vr-
Notary Public 

Notary Seal: 

'^»ASS.& 
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NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS 
WATERVILLE GAS & OIL COMPANY 
PUCO CASE NO. 07-0194-GA-AIR 

Pursuant to Section 4909.19 of the Ohio Revised Code, Waterville Gas & Oil Company (Waterville) hereby gives 
notice that, on March 30,2007, It filed an amplication witfi the Publlp Utilities Commission of Ohio icommiasion) 
hi Case No. 07-0194-GA-AIR requesting autfiority to Increase the rates It charges for natural gas service. 

Any interested party seeking detailed infonnation with r^pect to all affected rates, charges, regulations and 
fffactices may inspect a copy of the applicatiwi including supporUng schedules and exhibits at the offices of 
the Commission at 180 East Broad Street, 13th floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793, by visiting the 
Commission's web site at httpy/wvinftf.puco.ohio.gov, selecting DIS, inputting 07-G194 in the case lookup box, 
and selecting ttie date the application was filed, or by phoning the Commission at 1 -^00-686-7826. 
Additionally, a copy of the ^i^lication and supporting documents may be viewed at tiie busine^ office of 
Waten/ille at 11 North River Road, Waterville, Ohio 43566. 

The cuffent base rates were approved in 1986 In Case No. 85-431-GA-AIR. In Its application, Waterville 
alleges U ^ based on cuirent expense levels, the existing rates do not provide a reasonable level of 
compensation for utiHty services. Based on this allegation, Waterville requests that the Commission 
authorize Waterville to charge the proposed rates and charges set forth below in the "Rate Chart". • 

/ ^y person, firm, corporation, association, or other entity may file, pursuant to Section 4909.19 of the Ohio 
Revised Code, an objection to such Inoease which may allege that such application contains proposals that 
are unjust and discriminatory or unreasonable. Recommendations which differ from the application maybe 
made by the Staff of the Commission or by intervening parties and may be adt^ed by the Commission. 

RATE CHART 
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Bill at 
Current 
Rates 
($) 

7.80 
17.00 
28.50 
51.50 
74.51 
97.51 

120.51 
178.02 
235.52 
580.55 

1,155.60 

Bill at 
Proposed 

Rates 
($) 

. 14.07 
26.35 
41.70 
72.40 

103.10 
133.80 
164.50 
241.25 
318.00 
778.50 

1.546.00 

increase 
($) 

6.27 
9.35 

13.20 
20.90 
28.59 
36.29 
43,99 
63.24 
82.48 

197.95 
390.40 

Base Rate 
Increase 

(%) 

80.38 
54.99 
46.31 
40.57 
38.38 
37.22 
36.50 
35.52 
35.02 
34.10 
33.78^ 

Gas 
Cost per 

GCR 
(S) 
7.49 

37.45 
74.89 

149.79 
224.68 
299.57 
374.47 
561.70 
748.93 

1,&72.33 
3.744.65 

Bill at 
Current 
Rates & 
GCR($) 

15.29 
54.45 

103.40 
201.29 
299.19 
397.08 
494.98 
739.71 
984.45 

2,452.88 
4,900.25 

Bill at 
Proposed 
Rates & 
GCR(S) 

21.56 
•- 63.80 

116.59 
222.19 
327.78 
433.37 
538.97 
802.95 

1,066.93 
2,650.83 
5,290.65 

Increase 
($) 

6.27 
9.35 

13.20 
20.90 
28.59 
36.29 
43.99 
63.24 
82.48 

197.95 
390.40 

Increase 
(%) 

41.01 
17.17 
12.76 
10.38 
9.56 
9.14 
8.89 
8.55 
b.38 
8.07 
7.97 

Current Rates ($) 
5.50 

2.3002 
7.49 

Customer Change 
Volumetrk; Rate ($/Mcf) 
Current GCR Rate ($/Mcf) 

Note: Ttie above listed current and propost Urates excJtide ttie Gross Receipts Tax, Mcf Tax anAJlĉ iollectlble Expense Rtder. 

Pnsposed Rates ($) 
11.00 

3.0700 
7.49 


